

Request for Quotation

LGLOVES10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JO ANN ADKINS 304-558-8802

*81	7142
ALLI	EGHE
208	WOO

2834 412-828-3320 ENY FABRICATING & SUPPLI ODLAND ROAD

PITTSBURGH PA 15238

DATEPRIN	on the second second	TERMS OF SAL			HIP VIA		F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
06/14/2 PENING DATE:		08/2010			DID		. m		2007
LINE			CAT			OPENING		07	·30PM
LIINE	QUANTITY	UOP	NO.	II EN	NUMBER		JNITPRICE		AMOUNT
				•		1			İ
			OTTE CE	I EOD OI	TORN MTON		•		
		KE	OOFP	FOR Q	JOTATION				
. 7	HE PURCHA	STNC DIV	TOTON	י דמ מסו	TOTETNO	dTDG EC			
	TATEWIDE					ſ			
	IRGINIA S								
Ì	TIGINIE	JIAIE AGE	IACTIES	HIND E	JULIICALI I	A TODO T A T	SIONS.		
*	 * * * * * * * * *	******							
· T	NQUIRIES		•						
-									
W	RITTEN QU	JESTIONS	SHALT	BE ACC	CEPTED THI	OUGH C	LOSE OF		
	USINESS C								
	ENT VIA								
	SSURE NO	1 -	•			1			
N	O SUBSTAN	TIVE QUE	STION	S WILL	BE ANSWE	ED ORA	ĹLY,		
Ţ	F POSSIBI	LE, E-MAI	L QUE	STIONS	ARE PREFI	RRED.	•		
· 7	DDRESS IN	QUIRIES	TO:						
]						4
1	O ANN ADE	i i							
t t	EPARTMENT	1 1	I	ATION		1	***		EIVED
I	URCHASING	l l	1	 Tanan			ů.	To the Marie	2 4mm 4 4 mm -1-
	019 WASHI			EAST					
	HARLESTON AX:						. 701	JUL (-7 A 9:42
	AA: 3 -MIAL: J	04 558.4		COM					:
	Mitan: 0	O.A.ADAT	N N W C N	.GOV			F * 1	RCHA	SING DIVISION
		İ				'	्रे केस्टी -	STA	TE OF WV
4							•		-
A	TACHMENT	s:							
Ï									
. 1	GLOVES10	SPECIFIC	MOITA	S			•		,
4	GLOVES10	PRICING	PAGE						
1	GLOVES10	BID SCHE	OULE						
r	ESID ENT V	1		NCE					
₽ ₽	URCHASING	AFFIDAV	IT				•		
-							<u> </u>		<u> </u>
IRE	Z ();{-	/	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FO	H TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS			
	- July	tille	<u>خــ</u> ـا		TELEPHONE 412-8	28-3320		DATE	July 7, 2010
regide	J	FÉIN 25-	1452	074		4.			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1000	N RESPONDI				ID ADDDESS				

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



Pre siden

PITTSBURGH PA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ó

LGLOVES10

PAGE 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

JO ANN ADKINS 304-558-8802

	ALL	STAT	E A	GEN	CIES			
S	AND	POI	LITI	CAL	SUBI	DIVIS	IONS	
P	VARI	OUS	LOC	ALES	S AS	INDI	CATE	D
Ŧ	BY	ORDE	CR					

|*817142834 412-828-3320 | ALLEGHENY FABRICATING & SUPPLI | 208 WOODLAND ROAD

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS 06/14/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 07/08/2010 OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ₽K 998-67-01-021 0001 **GLOVES**, EXAM, DISP. LATEX, NON-STERILE **EXHIBIT** 3 THIS CONTRACT BECOMES EFFECTIVE ON LIFE OF CONTRACT: AND EXTENDS FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) Year or until such "reasonable time" thereafter as is NECESSARY TO OBTAIN A NEW CONTRACT OR RENEW THE THE "REASONABLE TIME" PERIOD SHALL ORIGINAL CONTRACT NOT EXCEED TWELVE (12) MONTHS. DURING THIS "REASONABLE TIME" THE VENDOR MAY TERMINATE THIS CONTRACT FOR ANY REASON UPON GIVING THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE. UNLESS SPECIFIC PROVISIONS ARE STIPULATED ELSEWHERE IN THIS CONTRACT DOCUMENT, THE TERMS, CONDITIONS AND PRICING SET HEREIN ARE FIRM FOR THE LIFE OF THE CONTRACT. RENEWAL: THIS CONTRACT MAY BE RENEWED UPON THE MUTUAL WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE SPENDING UNIT AND VENDOR, \$UBMITTED TO THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING THIRTY (30) DAYS PRIOR TO THE EXPIRATION DATE. SUCH RENEWAL SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE original contract and shall be limited to two (2) one 1) YEAR PERIODS. CANCELLATION! THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE right to cancel this contract immediately upon written NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE COMMODITIES AND/OR SERVICES SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM TO THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE -828-3320 7, 2010 July

25-1452074



NOOZE

*817142834

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

412-828-3320

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER

PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JO ANN ADKINS 304-558-8802

ALLEGHENY FABRICATING & SUPPLI 208 WOODLAND ROAD

PITTSBURGH PA 15238

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
06/14/2010				
	7/08/2010	BID Q	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
	NTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMQUNT
		·		
pen MA	arket ¢laus t: Thi	DIRECTOR OF PUR	CHASING MAY	
AUTHOR:	ize a \$pend‡ng ui	TIT TO PURCHASE Φ	N THE OPEN	
MARKET	, WITHOUT THE FI	LING OF A REQUIST	TION OR COST	
#STIMAT	re, it¢ms s‡ecif:	ED ON THIS CONTR	ACT FOR	
' IMMEDIA	ATE DELIVERY IN 1	EMERGENCIES DUE T	O UNFORESEEN	
¢auses	(INCLUDING BUT I	NOT LIMITED TO DE	LAYS IN TRANS-	
PORTAT	ION OR AN UNANTIO	CIPATED INCREASE	IN THE VOLUME	
∳F WORI	X.)	·		
			$\mathcal{A}_{i} = \{ i, j \in \mathcal{A}_{i} \mid j \in \mathcal{A}_{i} \mid j \in \mathcal{A}_{i} \}$	
QUANTI'	ries: QUANTIT IES	LISTED IN THE RE	QUISITION ARE	
APPROX:	IMATIONS ONLY, B	ASED ON ESTIMATES	SUPPLIED BY	
THE STA	ATE SPĖNDING UNI'	T. IT IS UNDERST	OOD AND AGREED	
TAHT T	HE CONTRACT SHAL	COVER THE QUANT	ITIES ACTUALLY	·
	D FOR DELIVERY D	URING THE TERM OF	THE CONTRACT,	
whether	r more or less t	HAN THE QUANTITIE	S SHOWN.	
	NG PROCEDURE: SP	ENDING UNIT(S) SH	IALL ISSUE A	
WRITTEI	N STATE CONTRACT	ORDER (FORM NUM	BER WV-39) TO	
THE VE	NDOR FØR COMMODI'	TIES COVERED BY T	THIS CONTRACT.	
THE OR.	IGINAL COPY OF T	HE WV-39 SHALL B	MAILED TO THE	
VENDOR	AS AUTHORIZATIO	N FOR SHIPMENT, A	SECOND COPY	1
		NG DIVISION, AND	A THIRD COPY	
RETAIN!	ED BY THE SPENDI	NG UNIT.	•	
			TTT TO	
BANKRU	PTCY: IN THE EV	ENT THE VENDOR/CO	NTRACTOR FILES	
FOR BAI	NKRUPTCY PROTECT	ION, THE STATE MA	Y DEEM THE	
		AND TERMINATE	BUCH CONTRACT	
WITHOU	r further order.			
L		TIC CONTENTINED IN	uite commonde	
THE TE	KMS AND CONDITIO	NS CONTAINED IN	TEDMO VAD	
SHALL	SUPERSEDE ANY AN	D ALL SUBSEQUENT	CARD DALMARD TEWNO WAN	
CONDIT	TONS WHICH MAY A	PPEAR ON ANY ATT	JOMO CYLDO	**
POCOME	NTS SUCH AS PRIC	E LISTS, ORDER FONCE AGREEMENTS,	MCTIDING VNV	
	ents or maintena onic, medium, such		THOUGHTING PART	
ELECTR	ONIC MEDION SEE BE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COM	IDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	Hora Later	TCI EDUONE	- IDATE	71. 7 7 7 7 7
TITLE 12 - 1 +	IFEN .			July 7, 2010
PRESIDENT	25-145	(2074		S TO BÉ NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESP	ONDING TO RFQ, INSER	RT NAME AND ADDRESS I	N SPACE ABOVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

BFONUMBER
LGLOVES10

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JO ANN ADKINS 304-558-8802

ALL STATE AGENCIES
AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

*817142834 412-828-3320 ALLEGHENY FABRICATING & SUPPLI 208 WOODLAND ROAD

PITTSBURGH PA 15238

DATE PRIN	TED TER	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
06/14/2 BID OPENING DATE:			777	DENIENO ETME	01.20DM
LINE	07/08/2	LICE CAT	BLD_(ITEM NUMBER	PENING TIME UNITARICE	01:30PM AMOUNT
		NO.			
Ι	EV. 05/26/20	09		-	
	XHIBIT 10				
			REQUISITION 1	o LGLOYESI	Ď.
7	DDENDUM ACKI	OWLEDGEME	T		
	DDENDUM(S) A	ND HAVE M	CEIPT OF THE FOI DE THE NECESSARY SPECIFICATION, I	REVISIONS TO	
~ 2	DDENDUM NO.	s:		·	
1	10. 1		·		
·	10. 2	•			
	10. 3	•.			
I	NO. 4		,		
· I	70. 5				
- - 1			JRE TO CONFIRM THE FOR REJECTION		HE
I	REPRESENTATION	N MADE OR	DERSTAND THAT ANY ASSUMED TO BE MA ETWEEN VENDOR'S I	DE DURING ANY	3
	INFORMATION :	SSUED IN T	L IS NOT BINDING VRITING AND ADDEI FFICIAL ADDENDUM	TO THE	
	S W	SEE RE	 VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COI		
IGNATURE C	Sylling.	Litter >	TELEPHONE 412-	828-3320	ATE July 7, 2010
ITLE Presto	ent F	25-14	52074		IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		TO REQ INSER	T NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LAF	RELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

LGLOVES10

5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:::

JO ANN ADKINS 304-558-8802

412-828-3320 *817142834 ALLEGHENY FABRICATING & SUPPLI 208 WOODLAND ROAD

PITTSBURGH PA 15238

DATE PRIN	ITED	TEF	MS OF SAL	E	SHIPA	/IA		FOB		FRE	GHT TERMS
06/14/ BID OPENING DATE	2010										
BID OPENING DATE		07/08/3	2010			BID (PENTN	G TIME	01:	30PM	
LINE	c	YTITAAU	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	VIBER.		UNIT PRICE			AMOUNT
						- P	wA	0		3 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
						> Find	Cra	100	**		
				-		/		7 THE	<i>-</i> }		
						SI	NATUR	lΕ			
					411.	PULLAND	Fabri	eating d	Sup	plies	INC
		-			. 7111		4 D N NTS7	1977.9)	*	
					,		IPANY				
					-	July	7.7.2	2010			•
						DA:					
	NOTE:	THIS A	DEND	JM ACI	KNOWLEDGE	MENT SHO	ULD E	BE SUBMIT	TED		
	WITH	THE BID			·						
	1										
	REV.	09/21/2	009								
					•	·					
	1	-									
	PURC	HASING C	ARD A	CEPT				EST VIRG			
					ISA PURCH	ASING C	ARD PE	ROGRAM WI	HICH		
,	IS IS	SSUED TH	ROUGH	A BAI		SUCCESSI			TNIC		
	MUST	ACCEPT '	THE S'	LATE (F WEST VI L ORDERS	DIVCED I	ATSW	PURCHAS. / GTATE	ING		
					F AWARD.	LTWCED I	DI VIII	CSIAIL			
	AGEIN	LI AD A	CONDI	LION	or Award.	•					
											·
											·
]			NOT	rce						
				MOI	rce.						
	A ST	GNED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED '	TO:					
		لاختاست متندين									
		DEPARTM	ENT/Ø		INISTRATI						
BIONATURE -	<u>-X</u> :	M.	L-B	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEBUONE			IDATE		_
SIGNATURE		Mary Lily	1-m	El	<u>.</u>	TELEPHONE 412-6	P28-3	320	DATE .	July ?	7, 2010
TITLE Pregio	LosA	FI	^{EIN} 2	5-14	(2074			ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NO	TED ABOVE
10071	7-2/7	CDONDING	TO DEO	INCED	>/ 	ADDDESS	INICDAC	E ABOVE L	VDEI E	D VEND	OD'



Request for Quotation

LGLOVES10

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JO ANN ADKINS 304-558-8802

ALL STATE AGENCIES
AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

*817142834 412-828-3320 ALLEGHENY FABRICATING & SUPPLI 208 WOODLAND ROAD PITTSBURGH PA 15238

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 06/14/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 07/08/2010 CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 2\$305-0130 the bid shoutd contain this information on the face of THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID FILE 42 BUYER: LGLOVES10 RFQ. NO.: 07/08/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 1:30 PM BID OPENING TIME: PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 412-828-3320 2010 TITLE 25-1452074 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

LGLOVES10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:::::

JO ANN ADKINS 304-558-8802

412-828-3320 *817142834 ALLEGHENY FABRICATING & SUPPLI 208 WOODLAND ROAD

PITTSBURGH PA 15238

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF S	SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/14/2010 BID OPENING DATE:				ODENITAGE PETAGE AT	2 O DM
LINE QUAN	17/08/2010 ITITY UOP	CAT,	BLD ITEM:NUMBER	OPENING TIME 01 UNIT PRICE	: 3 0 PM AMOUNT
		NO.			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
****	THIS IS	THE END OF	RFQ LGLOVE	 S10 ***** TOTAL:	30,716.47
			•		
			·		
					·
SIGNATURE		SEE REVERSE :	SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	DNDITIONS	
TITLE President	FEW 2	5-445 207	Ψ	ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

LGLOVES10 SPECIFICATIONS

STANDARDS

Gloves shipped under this contract (other than polyethylene gloves) must conform to the following:

- Most recent ASTM D3577 and D3578 standards.
- Most recent ASTM F1671 (test requirements for viral resistance) standard.
- BS EN 455-2000 (Parts 1 and 2 and clause 4.5 of Part 3).
- Polyethylene gloves shall be in conformance with FDA Rule 177.1520 for food contact.

No products covered by this specification shall be shipped to the user more than twelve (12) months from the date of manufacture.

MATERIALS:

LATEX gloves shall be compounded from virgin natural latex or any polymer compound that permits the glove to meet the specifications and is approved by the Food and Drug Administration.

VINYL gloves shall be compounded primarily from polyvinylchloride (PVC) paste.

NITRILE gloves shall be compounded primarily from a rubber cement or a synthetic polymer (e.g. "Nitrile").

POLYETHYLENE gloves shall be compounded from virgin polyethylene.

DESIGN:

Gloves (other than polyethylene gloves) shall be thin, soft, flexible, non-toxic, moisture resistant, and shall be of seamless construction and designed as ambidextrous.

The cuff shall be beaded, where indicated.

GENERAL INFORMATION:

All quantities are approximations only.

The award of this purchase order will be made to one bidder based on the low cost and best interest of the state. The award will not be split by item.

Gloves must be equal to the minimum specifications or better.

LGLOVES10 SPECIFICATIONS

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

<u>Samples:</u> Samples of items bid shall be received in individually marked packages along with bid for examination and testing. The State of West Virginia reserves the right to perform inspections and test that are deemed necessary to assure that commodities conform to the prescribed requirements. Random samples may be selected from delivered commodities in order to assure compliance with these specifications. Failure to supply samples can result in bid disqualification.

Orders shall be delivered within ten (10) working days after orders are placed. Emergency orders shall be delivered within five (5) working days after orders are placed. Spending units must be advised in writing if orders will be delayed for any reason. Contractor shall carry an adequate stock to insure such delivery service for the duration of the contract.

All orders from this contract totaling \$100.00 or more shall be delivered FOB: Destination (vendor shall pay all shipping charges). This contract is mandatory for all orders of these products in excess of \$100.00. For all orders less than \$100.00 may be purchased through this contract (and agency paying shipping charges), or may be purchased from local source to save the shipping charges. All shipping cost will be invoiced as a separate charge with the original freight bill attached to the invoice.

NOTE: Stringing (issuing a series of requisitions to circumvent this limit) is a violation of Purchasing Policy.

The vendor shall not substitute any other brand of exam gloves from those awarded, nor sell any additional items under this contract not specifically covered herein, without prior written permission of the purchasing division.

Vendors must be manufacturers or regular, stocking dealers for the products they propose to offer and must carry a reasonable inventory of these products to meet the needs of state agencies. Vendors must agree to allow their stockrooms and warehousing facilities to be inspected by state purchasing at any time during the contract period.

Vendor is to provide a nine (9) month summary report of procurement volumes by item number and dollar amounts. This is a single report which is to be furnished at the beginning of the tenth month of the contract.

LGLOVES07 CONTRACT PRICING PAGE

I. VINYL EXAMINATION GLOVES (POWDERED): Medical Grade, non-sterile, .08 mm minimum thickness, seamless, beaded cuff, ambidextrous, 100/box.

BRAND:	AMMEX-VINYL-POWDERED (SOLD BY THE CASE ONLY)	CATALOG #	PRICING / 100
	ITEM NO. & SIZE		
Small		V62100	\$ 3.62
Medium		V64100	\$ 3.62
Large		V66100	\$ 3.62
Xlarge		V68100	\$ 3.62

II. VINYL EXAMINATION GLOVES (POWDER FREE): Medical Grade, non-sterile, .08 mm minimum thickness, seamless, beaded cuff, ambidextrous. 100/box.

BRAND:	AMMEX-VINYL-POWDER FREE (SOLD BY THE CASE ONLY)	CATALOG#	PRICING / 100	
	ITEM NO. & SIZE		1	
Small		VPF62100	\$	3.67
Medium		VPF64100	\$	3.67
Large		VPF66100	\$	3.67
Xlarge		VPF68100	\$	3.67

III. LATEX EXAMINATION GLOVES (POWDER FREE, SMOOTH FINISH): Medical Grade, non-sterile, .15 mm minimum thickness, seamless, beaded cuff, ambidextrous. 100/box.

BRAND:	MANUFACTURERS NO LONGER SUPPLY-SUGGEST USE LINE IV.	CATALOG#	PRICING / 100
	ITEM NO. & SIZE		NO BID
Small			NO BID
Medium	11. 11. 11.		NO BID
Large			NO BID
Xlarge			NO BID

IV. LATEX EXAMINATION GLOVES (POWDER FREE, TEXTURE GRIP): Medical Grade, non-sterile, .15mm minimum thickness, seamless, beaded cuff, ambidextrous. 100/box.

BRAND:	AMMEX (SOLD BY THE CASE ONLY)	CATALOG #	PRICING / 100
	ITEM NO. & SIZE		
Small		GPPFT42100	\$ 5.19
Medium		GPPFT44100	\$ 5.19
Large		GPPFT46100	\$ 5.19
Xlarge		GPPFT48100	\$ 5.19

V. NITRILE EXAMINATION GLOVES (POWDER FREE): Non-sterile, .13 mm minimum thickness, seamless, beaded cuff, ambidextrous. 100/box.

BRAND:	AMMEX NITRILE - REG. LENGTH (SOLD BY THE CASE ONLY)	CATALOG #	PRICIN	G / 100
	ITEM NO. & SIZE			
Small		APFN42100	\$	6.15
Medium		APFN44100	\$	6.15
Large		APFN46100	\$	6.15
Xlarge		APFN48100	\$	6.15

VI. NITRILE 12" EXAMINATION GLOVE (POWDER FREE): Non-sterile, .13mm minimum thickness, seamless, beaded cuff, ambidextrous. 100/box.

BRAND:	AMMEX - NITRILE EX. THICK EX. 12 IN CUFF 50/B0X (SOLD BY CASE)	CATALOG#	PRICING / 50
	ITEM NO. & SIZE		
Small		N/A/	N/A
Medium		GPNHD64100	\$ 6.12
Large		GPNHD66100	\$ 6.12
Xlarge		GPNHD68100	\$ 6.12

VII. POLYETHULENE DISPOSABLE GLOVES: 1.25 mils minimum, powderless/sulpher free, ambidextrous, for food service and precision parts handling. 100/box

BRAND: AMMEX-POLYETHY	LENE- POWDERFREE (SOLD BY THE CASE ONLY)	CATALOG#	PR	ICING / 100
	ITEM NO. & SIZE			
Medium		PGLOVE	\$	1,20
Large		PGLOVE	\$	1.20

LGLOVES10 BID SCHEDULE

BID SCHEDULE	EDULE	SIZE	EST PEF	EST. QUANTITY PER BOXES/100	UNIT	EXTENDED PRICE
	Vinyl Examination Gloves (Powdered)	MEDIUM		397	178	71 1817 1 (72
=	Vinyl Examination Gloves (Powder Free)	MEDIUM		4514	2.67	367 65/438
Ë	Latex Examination Gloves (Powder) MEDIUM		4055		NO LONGER MFG'D
≥.	Latex Examination Gloves (Powder Free, Texture Grip	MEDIUM		69	5.19	35811
>	Nitrile Examination Gloves (Powder Free)	MEDIUM		1948	615	
Ξ	Nitrile 12" Examination Gloves (Powder Free)	MEDIUM	(So/Box)) 22	6.13	
II/	Polyethylene Disposable Gloves	MEDIUM		200	1.20	240.00

All usages are approximate, for evaluation purposes only and have been anualized.

GRAND TOTAL

ALL GOLD BY THE CASE ENLY (10 BOXES/CASE)



Request for Quotation LGLOVES10

Ţ

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JO ANN ADKINS 304-558-8802

DOCZEK

*817142834 412-828-3320 ALLEGHENY FABRICATING & SUPPLI 208 WOODLAND ROAD

PITTSBURGH PA 15238

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SAI	£		SHIP VIA			F.O.B.		FRE	IGHT TERMS	
06/23/		·											
BID OPENING DATE:	Leannach ann ann ann ann an	07/08/	2010	Transconductions	Indonesia socialistica	7.11. CONSTRUCTOR	BID	OPENING	TIME	01,	·30PM		्या १५५५ व
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT, NO	117	EM NUMBI	∃R	u	NIT PRICE			AMOUNT	
•	****	*****	****	*(*AD	DENDUM	M NO.	1	*****	****	***			
	STATE LARGE SAMPLE	OF WES	T VIR H ITE BE DI	GINIA M BID SQUAL	, TEN . ANY	(10) VENI	SETS OOR FA	LIABIL OF GLOV ILING T ARE TO	ES IN S	SIZE			
	CAN BE	FOUND	AT:					PRICING					
	BID. DISCRE	THE PA	PER C S EXI	OPY S STS B	HALL F ETWEEN	REVA	CL IF A	HE LGLO ANY RONIC C)			
	*****	****	***	END O	F ADDE	NDUM	NO. 1	****	*****	***			
,										•			
·							• .						
SIGNATURE	Xy.	Hry 15	Litte	-	tiratus transcriptor properties		MS AND CON	-828-3	320	·L	July	7, 2010	
Preside	ent		2	5-14	52074	<u> </u>		A	DDRESS CHA	ANGES	TO BE NO	OTED ABOVE	



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ţ

RECNUMBER
LGLOVES10

PΑ	GI	Ξ.		
 			-	
		2		
		2		

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JO ANN ADKINS 304-558-8802

*817142834 412-828-3320 ALLEGHENY FABRICATING & SUPPLI 208 WOODLAND ROAD PITTSBURGH PA 15238

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	£	s	HIP VIA		F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
06/23/									
BID OPENING DATE:	§norcionos oronos	07/08/	2010	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		BID	OPENIN	G TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEN	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001			PK		998-67-	01-021			
		1	·						
,	GLOVES	, EXAM		P. LA		N-STERILE	4		
			dika dika	• • •	Helippiness of				
200	1 1 1 1.		. *		+2.48		A STATE OF S	Marin Company	
			* *				1		
	*****	ייוויכ	тс т	HF FN		'O TATAVE	1010 **	**** T OTA	L: \$ 30,716.47
- 194 194		11110	10 1	115 1314	D OF RE	O TOTOAR	1510	1012	T: 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
0.000			;					•	
The second of					,			-	
* .		y Y				-		•	
						$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}} = \mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}$			
:									
	·								
	1						į		
									·
									·
								:	
	R	A	المنتشة المنتس						
SIGNATURE	X-	WD	W.	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FO	OR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	lna	T 7 1 7 2 2 10
		TON Y	Auto			TELEPHONE 2	828-	3320	" July 7, 2010
TITLE Presid	ent	9 FE	2	5-144	52074	,			GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

State of West Virginia

VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE

Certification and application* is hereby made for Preference in accordance with **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37. (Does not apply to construction contracts). **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the **West Virginia Code**. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing Division will make the determination of the Resident Vendor Preference, if applicable.

i.	Bidder is an individual resident vendor and has resided cor ing the date of this certification; or,	ntinuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preced-
	Bidder is a partnership, association or corporation resident business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years in ownership interest of Bidder is held by another individual, partnained its headquarters or principal place of business preceding the date of this certification; or, Bidder is a nonresident vendor which has an affiliate or substantial.	vendor and has maintained its headquarters or principal place of inmediately preceding the date of this certification; or 80% of the partnership, association or corporation resident vendor who has so continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately sidiary which employs a minimum of one hundred state residents ace of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4) or,
2.		nce for the reason checked: life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees inia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years
3.	affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headqualters o minimum of one hundred state residents who certifes tha	one ny idrad state residents or is a nonresident vendor with an r principal place of business within West Virginia employing a t, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the es are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state
4.	Application is made for 5% resident ven for preference Bidder meets either the requirement of both subdivisions (
5.		nce who is a veteran for the reason checked: e United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard ur years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is
6.	purposes of producing or distributing the commodities or co	States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, for impleting the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and se at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are
require agains	der understands if the Secretary of Revenue determines that a uirements for such preference, the Secretary may order the Dire inst such Bidder in an amount not to exceed 5% of the bid amou educted from any unpaid balance on the contract or purchase o	ector of Purchasing to: (a) reject the bid; or (b) assess a penalty unt and that such penalty will be paid to the contracting agency
authori the req	submission of this certificate, Bidder agrees to disclose any rea norizes the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Director of F required business taxes, provided that such information does n med by the Tax Commissioner to be confidential.	rurchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid
and ac	ler penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, § accurate in all respects; and that if a contract is issued t nges during the term of the contract, Bidder will notify the	o Bidder and if anything contained within this certificate
Bidder	der:Signed	l;
Date:_	e:Title:_	

*Check any combination of preference consideration(s) indicated above, which you are entitled to receive.

RFQ No. LGLOVES/D

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Allegheary Fabricating of Supplies, Inc. Authorized Signature: Date: July 7, 2010 State of Pennsylvania County of Allegheny, to-wit: Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 6 day of July 7, 2010 My Commission expires July 7, 2013 AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC Cabrinia A. Washel COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Cabrini A. Viorat, Notary Public
Sharpsburg Boro, Allegheny County
My Commission Expires July 7, 2013
Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE